
Grants Administration Division Contacts 
 For general grant-related inquiries, email: Grants@tea.texas.gov Division Phone Number: 512-463-8525 

For additional information, visit Grants Administration Division. 
 

Please note that negotiators and their assigned regions are subject to change.  
When necessary, a negotiator may direct you to the appropriate contact. 

 

 Grant Negotiation 
ESSA, SPED, Perkins Negotiators 

Name Regions 1–20 Email Phone 
J. J. Sanchez, Specialized Negotiator 4, 16, 18, 19 Juan.Sanchez@tea.texas.gov (512) 463-3373 
Valerie Carrera, Negotiator  1, 3, 8, 12, 14, 15 Valerie.Carrera@tea.texas.gov (512) 463-8467 
Kelly Wamhoff, Negotiator  2, 5, 13, 17 Kelly.Wamhoff@tea.texas.gov  (512) 463-9495 
Christie Mizzell-James, Negotiator  6, 7, 9, 11 Christie.MizzellJames@tea.texas.gov  (512) 463-8424 
Tammy Michels, Negotiator  10, 20 Tammy.Michels@tea.texas.gov (512) 305-8975 

 
 

ESSER Negotiators 
Name Regions 1–20 Email Phone 

Allison Harkavy-Lash, Negotiator 1, 3, 5, 7, 9,  
11, 13, 15, 17, 19 Allison.HarkavyLash@tea.texas.gov (512) 463-9181 

Mariann Middleton, Negotiator  2, 4, 6, 8,  
10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20 Mariann.Middleton@tea.texas.gov  (512) 463-9966 

 

 

Expenditure Reporting (ER) / Payment Requests / Refunds / TEAL  
General ER Mailbox: TEAExpenditures@tea.texas.gov  ESSER ER Mailbox: ESSERExpenditures@tea.texas.gov 

Grant Refunds: TEAGrantRefunds@tea.texas.gov 

Grants (Non-ESSER) ER Fiscal Coordinators 
Name Email Phone 
Lori Leija, Fiscal Coordinator Lori.Leija@tea.texas.gov (512) 305-9276 
Raul Jaimes, Fiscal Coordinator Raul.Jaimes@tea.texas.gov (512) 463-9264 
Jennifer Flores, Fiscal Coordinator Jennifer.Flores@tea.texas.gov (512) 463-9214 

 

ESSER ER Fiscal Coordinators 
Name Email Phone 
JoAnn Blais, Fiscal Coordinator JoAnn.Blais@tea.texas.gov (512) 463-9329 
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